

March 28, 2023

Greetings:

Please join the Coalition of Labor Union Women (CLUW) at our leadership and educational conferences taking place the week of May 7-11, at the Flamingo hotel in Las Vegas, Nevada. We will be hosting two conferences; our Young Women Workers Academy takes place May 7 -9, and our CLUW Education Conference takes place right after May 10 – 11. This year's theme is "Agitate, Educate, Activate!"

The Young Women Workers' Academy is the first of its kind for CLUW, taught by and tailored to young union women under the age of 40. The strategic classes are meant to inspire young women to: increase union participation, run for leadership positions, maintain work-life balance, while learning about the world around them. We encourage you to send young women from your union to participate.

Conference registration for CLUW members to the Young Women Workers Academy is \$100, non-CLUW members can join for an additional \$35. Attend BOTH the Young Women Workers Academy and CLUW Educational Conferences for a discounted registration rate of \$150.

The CLUW Educational Conference is a great opportunity to meet union women from around the country, learn and hear from women labor leaders, and grow activist skills while advancing CLUW's goals and objectives: amplifying women's roles in the workplace and their unions. **Conference**Registration for CLUW members is \$100, while non-CLUW members can join for an additional \$35.*

The hotel reservation link, as well as conference registration is available on our website at www.cluw.org. The room rate is \$55/night plus taxes and daily \$45.30 resort fee. To book by phone, please call 888-373-9855 (there will be a processing fee). Use code SFCLW3. Please make your hotel reservation by April 3 to ensure you will receive the CLUW room rate.

We look forward to your union's participation at one of CLUW's Educational Conferences as we *Agitate, Educate, and Activate* the next generation of women labor leaders through a variety of workshops and dynamic speakers.

In Sisterhood and Solidarity,

Elise Bryant,

National CLUW President

Judy Beard

National CLUW Treasurer

^{*}The retired, unemployed or students can join CLUW as a member for \$15.